



## **REFLECTING CAMP'S GLOW**

11th Annual Fundraising Dinner & Silent Auction Event Benefiting the YMCA's Kids To Camp Scholarship Fund A Celebration of Food, Fun, Fellowship and Fundraising YMCA CAMP COLLINS

When: Saturday, Feb. 23, 2019

5 PM-8:30 PM

Where: YMCA Camp Collins

3001 SE Oxbow Parkway Gresham OR, 97080





## 11th Annual Reflecting Camp's Glow Benefiting the YMCA's Kids to Camp Scholarship Fund A Celebration of Food, Fun, Fellowship and Fundraising

For 93 years, YMCA Camp Collins has been helping youth in our community learn, grow and thrive. Each summer, nearly 1,900 children participate in overnight camp and day camp at YMCA Camp Collins. Attending summer camp is more than a summer activity for kids. It's a place for values, learning, skill building, personal growth and fulfilling dreams.

We believe every child in our community deserves the opportunity to experience camp. To make this a reality, each year hundreds of underserved children are awarded with camperships or scholarship assistance through our Kids to Camp Scholarship Fund. One of the ways we raise money for this scholarship fund is at our annual Reflecting Camp's Glow fundraising dinner and silent auction event.

This year's event will be held on Saturday, February 23, 2019 at YMCA Camp Collins. Over 200 attendees, including local community and business leaders, camp alumni, friends of camp, and camper parents, will gather to raise money for the scholarship fund, while hearing and seeing the impact a summer camp experience can have on a young boy or girl. Our event goal is to raise over \$35,000.

We are seeking your help to reach this goal by requesting a donation item for our silent auction. Your participation will be highlighted on our Facebook page, in our Silent Auction Preview Guide (available to all attendees), and in our printed event program. The money raised through this event and other donations throughout the year provide over \$120,000 in financial support for a summer camp experience to more than 400 deserving children.

Camp Collins provides children an opportunity to learn and grow in an outdoor environment, builds self-esteem, helps them explore new interests, and discover unknown talents. By providing children a place to belong, they learn the importance of community that can have a lifelong impact. Thank you for your consideration and support to help send kids to camp.

Willard Burks

Executive Director YMCA Camp Collins

Willard Burks

YMCA OF COLUMBIA-WILLAMETTE



## **YMCA CAMP COLLINS**

REFLECTING CAMP'S GLOW | FEB. 23, 2019
SILENT AUCTION DONATION FORM
YMCA OF THE COLUMBIA-WILLAMETTE
TAX ID # 93-0386981

Company/Organization Name:		
Contact and or Donor Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	E-mail:	
Name of person who requested this donat	tion:	
Please describe the donated item, as you would li to the item, such as expiration date, blackout da material if available.		
Estimated Retail Value: \$	Starting Bid	Preference: \$
Item will be available for pick up	•	v date:
Gift Certificate produced by donor is Donor requests that YMCA produce a		
Item will be mailed or delivered to YM	<del>-</del>	Pkwy, Gresham, Oregon 97080
Donor's Signature:		
All auction items due at YMC	CA Camp Collins by Friday, Feb. 8, 2	2019. Thank you.

**YMCA CAMP COLLINS** 

3001 SE Oxbow Pkwy Gresham, OR. 97080 P 503.663.5813 F 503.663.2323 ymcacw.org